Optional Specifi cations
          +1.978.465.6064                    +1.978.465.6637                   sales@radartechnology.com               www.radartechnology.com
RTI has developed a series of hybrid log amplifi ers that
are small in size, light in weight, and high on reliability.
These units provide a detected video output voltage
logarithmically proportional to the input IF power.
Specifi cally designed for use in electronic warfare and
radar receiving systems, these units deliver fast rise and
fall time pulse characteristics.
Logarithmic Hybrid Amplifi ers
RTL-4
SERIES
Linearity ±1 dB (add ±0.5 dB over Temperature)
(-30°C to°+71°C)
Sensitivity 25mV/dB (typ)
Source Impedance 50 Ohms
Video Load Impedance 93 Ohms
Power Requirements ±15 VDC
Connectors SMA
*Parameters can be modifi ed to meet specifi c application requirements
General Specifi cations
JUL2012
Specifi cation Table
Model Center Frequency (MHz) Bandwidth (MHz) Rise Time (uS) Dynamic Range (dB) Input Power (dBm)
RTL-4-1003 10 3 0.5 80 -80 to 0
RTL-4-3002 30 2 0.5 80 -80 to 0
RTL-4-3004 30 4 0.25 80 -80 to 0
RTL-4-3010 30 10 0.1 80 -80 to 0
RTL-4-4510 45 10 0.1 80 -80 to 0
RTL-4-6010 60 10 0.1 80 -80 to 0
RTL-4-6020 60 20 0.05 80 -80 to 0
RTL-4-7010 70 10 0.1 80 -80 to 0
RTL-4-7020 70 20 0.05 80 -80 to 0
RTL-4-12020 120 20 0.05 70 -70 to 0
RTL-4-12040 120 40 0.03 70 -70 to 0
RTL-4-16020 160 20 0.05 70 -70 to 0
RTL-4-16030 160 30 0.04 70 -70 to 0
RTL-4-16040 160 40 0.03 70 -70 to 0
Limited IF Output 0 dBm (add suffi x B)
or 10 dBm (add suffi x B+)
Power Supplies ±12VDC (add suffi x C)
Matched Set 2, 3 units/set (add suffi x M)

Logarithmic Hybrid Amplifi ers
RTLX-4
SERIES
Linearity ±0.5 dB (add ±0.5 dB over Temperature)
(-30°C to +71°C)
SENSITIVITY 25mV/dB (typ)
SOURCE IMPEDANCE 50 Ohms
VIDEO LOAD IMPEDANCE 93 Ohms
POWER REQUIREMENTS ± 15 VDC
CONNECTORS SMA
*Parameters can be modifi ed to meet specifi c application requirements
General Specifi cations
JUL2012
Specifi cation Table
Model Center Frequency (MHz) Bandwidth (MHz) Rise Time (uS) Dynamic Range (dB) Input Power (dBm)
RTLX-4-1003 10 3 0.5 80 -80 to 0
RTLX-4-3002 30 2 0.5 80 -80 to 0
RTLX-4-3004 30 4 0.25 80 -80 to 0
RTLX-4-3010 30 4 0.1 80 -80 to 0
RTLX-4-4510 45 10 0.1 80 -80 to 0
RTLX-4-6010 60 10 0.1 80 -80 to 0
RTLX-4-6020 60 20 0.05 80 -80 to 0
RTLX-4-7010 70 10 0.1 80 -80 to 0
RTLX-4-7020 70 20 0.05 80 -80 to 0
RTLX-4-12020 120 20 0.05 70 -70 to 0
RTLX-4-12040 120 40 0.03 70 -70 to 0
RTLX-4-16020 160 20 0.05 70 -70 to 0
RTLX-4-16030 160 30 0.04 70 -70 to 0
RTLX-4-16040 160 40 0.03 70 -70 to 0
Limited IF Output 0 dBm (add suffi x B)
or 10 dBm (add suffi x B+)
Power Supplies ±12V DC (add suffi x C)
Matched Set 2,3 units/set (add suffi x M)

Wideband Log Amplifi ers
RTLWB-4
SERIES
Linearity ±1.0 dB (add ±0.5 dB over Temperature)
(-30°C to +71°C)
(add ±0.5 dB over Bandwidth)
Sensitivity 25mV/dB (typ)
Source Impedance 50 Ohms
Video Load Impedance 93 Ohms
Power Requirements ± 15 VDC
*Parameters can be modifi ed to meet specifi c application requirements
General Specifi cations
JUL2012
Specifi cation Table
Model Center Frequency (MHz) Bandwidth (MHz) Rise Time (uS) Dynamic Range (dB) Input Power (dBm)
RTLWB-4-150 150 100 25 70 -70 to 0
RTLWB-4-160 160 100 25 70 -70 to 0
RTLWB-4-300 300 200 15 70 -70 to 0
RTLWB-4-500 500 200 15 60 -60 to 0
RTLWB-4-750 750 300 10 60 -60 to 0
RTLWB-4-1000 1000 500 10 60 -60 to 0
Limited IF Output 0 dBm (add suffi x B)
Power Supplies ±12V DC (add suffi x C)
Matched Set 2,3 units/set (add suffi x M)
Design Note: Radar Technology can customize

Hermetic Sealed Log Amplifi ers
RTL-6
SERIES
Linearity ±1 dB (add ±0.5 dB over Temperature)
(-30°C to +71°C)
Sensitivity 25mV/dB (typ)
Source Impedance 50 Ohms
Video Load Input 93 Ohms
Power Requirements ± 15V DC
Connectors PCB Mountable Pins
*Parameters can be modifi ed to meet specifi c application requirements
General Specifi cations
JUL2012
Specifi cation Table
Model Center Frequency (MHz) Bandwidth (MHz) Rise Time (uS) Dynamic Range (dB) Input Power (dBm)
RTL-6-1003 10 3 0.5 80 -80 to 0
RTL-6-3002 30 2 0.5 80 -80 to 0
RTL-6-3004 30 4 0.25 80 -80 to 0
RTL-6-3010 30 10 0.1 80 -80 to 0
RTL-6-4510 45 10 0.1 80 -80 to 0
RTL-6-6010 60 10 0.1 80 -80 to 0
RTL-6-6020 60 20 0.05 80 -80 to 0
RTL-6-7010 70 10 0.1 80 -80 to 0
RTL-6-7020 70 20 0.05 80 -80 to 0
RTL-6-12020 120 20 0.05 70 -70 to 0
RTL-6-12040 120 40 0.03 70 -70 to 0
RTL-6-16020 160 20 0.05 70 -70 to 0
RTL-6-16030 160 30 0.04 70 -70 to 0
RTL-6-16040 160 40 0.03 70 -70 to 0
Limited IF Output 0 dBm (add suffi x B)
or 10 dBm (add suffi x B+)
Power Supplies ±12VDC (add suffi x C)
Matched Set 2, 3 units/set (add suffi x M)

from DC to 3 GHz.
Logarithmic Amplifi ers
RTL-7
SERIES
Slope 25 mV/dB (typical)
Source Impedance 50 Ohms
Video Load Impedance 93 Ohms
Power Requirements ±15 VDC
Connectors SMA
Connectors PCB Mountable Pins
*Parameters can be modifi ed to meet specifi c application requirements
General Specifi cations
JUL2012
Specifi cation Table
Model Frequency (MHz) Rise Time (nS) Linearity at 25º C (dB) Input Power (dBm)
RTL-7-10 10 200 1 -70 to +10
RTL-7-30 30 100 1 -70 to +10
RTL-7-45 45 100 1 -70 to +10
RTL-7-60 60 100 1 -70 to +10
RTL-7-70 70 100 1 -70 to +10
RTL-7-120 120 100 1 -70 to +10
RTL-7-160 160 100 1 -70 to +10
RTL-7-200 200 100 1 -70 to +10
RTL-7-300 300 100 1 -70 to +10
RTL-7-100-2500 100-2500 40 1.5 -65 to 0
Customized video load, slope
±12 VDC power supplies
Single power supply
Design Note: Radar Technology can customize

Logarithmic Hybrid Amplifi ers
RTL-8
SERIES
Linearity ±1 dB (add ±0.5 dB over Temperature)
(-30°C to°+71°C)
Sensitivity 25mV/dB (typ)
Source Impedance 50 Ohms
Video Load Impedance 93 Ohms
Power Requirements ±15 VDC
Connectors SMA
*Parameters can be modifi ed to meet specifi c application requirements
General Specifi cations
JUL2012
Specifi cation Table
Model Center Frequency (MHz) Bandwidth (MHz) Rise Time (uS) Dynamic Range (dB) Input Power (dBm)
RTL-8-1003 10 3 0.5 80 -80 to 0
RTL-8-3002 30 2 0.5 80 -80 to 0
RTL-8-3004 30 4 0.25 80 -80 to 0
RTL-8-3010 30 10 0.1 80 -80 to 0
RTL-8-4510 45 10 0.1 80 -80 to 0
RTL-8-6010 60 10 0.1 80 -80 to 0
RTL-8-6020 60 20 0.05 80 -80 to 0
RTL-8-7010 70 10 0.1 80 -80 to 0
RTL-8-7020 70 20 0.05 80 -80 to 0
RTL-8-12020 120 20 0.05 70 -70 to 0
RTL-8-12040 120 40 0.03 70 -70 to 0
RTL-8-16020 160 20 0.05 70 -70 to 0
RTL-8-16030 160 30 0.04 70 -70 to 0
RTL-8-16040 160 40 0.03 70 -70 to 0
Limited IF Output 0 dBm (add suffi x B)
Power Supplies ±12V DC (add suffi x C)
Matched Set 2,3 units/set (add suffi x M)
Design Note: Radar Technology can customize

or video signal processing.
Linear Hybrid Amplifi ers
RTA-4
SERIES
Gain Control 50dB (min)
Gain Control Voltage 0 to -4V (nom)
Source Impedance 50 Ohms
Video Load Impedance 93 Ohms
Temperature Range -30°C to +71°C
Connectors SMA
*Parameters can be modifi ed to meet specifi c application requirements
General Specifi cations
JUL2012
Specifi cation Table
Model Center Frequency (MHz) Bandwidth (MHz) Noise Figure (dB) Dynamic Range (dB) Power Supply(V DC)
RTA-4-1003 10 3 4 70 -15
RTA-4-3002 30 2 4 70 -15
RTA-4-3010 30 10 4 70 -15
RTA-4-6010 60 10 4 70 -15
RTA-4-6020 60 20 4 70 -15
RTA-4-7010 70 10 4 70 -15
RTA-4-7020 70 20 4 70 -15
RTA-4-12020 120 20 5 60 -15
RTA-4-12040 120 40 5 60 -15
RTA-4-16020 160 20 5 60 -15
RTA-4-16040 160 40 5 60 -15
RTA-4-300 300 200 5 60 ±15
RTA-4-500 500 200 5 60 ±15
RTA-4-750 750 300 5 60 ±15
RTA-4-1000 1000 500 5 60 ±15
DC Coupled Video Output (add suffi x D)(requires ±15V DC)
Power Supplies ±12V DC (add suffi x C)
Matched Set:(Gain/Phase) 2,3 units/set (add suffi x M)
Design Note: Radar Technology can customize

Linear Hybrid Amplifi ers
RTA-5
SERIES
Gain Control 50dB (min)
Gain Control Voltage 0 to -4V (nom)
Source Impedance 50 Ohms
Video Load Impedance 93 Ohms
Temperature Range -30°C to +71°C
Power Requirements +15V DC
Connectors SMA
*Parameters can be modifi ed to meet specifi c application requirements
General Specifi cations
JUL2012
Specifi cation Table
Model Center Frequency (MHz) Bandwidth (MHz) Noise Figure (dB) Dynamic Range (dB) Power Supply(V DC)
RTA-5-1003 10 3 4 70 +15
RTA-5-3002 30 2 4 70 +15
RTA-5-3010 30 10 4 70 +15
RTA-5-6010 60 10 4 70 +15
RTA-5-6020 60 20 4 70 +15
RTA-5-7010 70 10 4 70 +15
RTA-5-7020 70 20 4 70 +15
RTA-5-12020 120 20 5 60 +15
RTA-5-12040 120 40 5 60 +15
RTA-5-16020 160 20 5 60 +15
RTA-5-16040 160 40 5 60 +15
DC Coupled Video Output (add suffi x D)(requires ±15V DC)
Power Supplies ±12V DC (add suffi x C)
Matched Set:(Gain/Phase) 2,3 units/set (add suffi x M)
Design Note: Radar Technology can customize

dynamic range.
Hybrid Preamplifi ers
RTPA-5
SERIES
Source Impedance 50 Ohms
Load Impedance 50 Ohms
Temperature Range -30°C to +71°C
Power Requirements +15 VDC or -15 VDC
Connectors SMA
*Parameters can be modifi ed to meet specifi c application requirements
General Specifi cations
JUL2012
Specifi cation Table
Model Center Frequency (MHz) Bandwidth (MHz) Noise Figure (dB) Gain (dB) 1 dB Compression
(dBm min)
RTPA-5-1003 10 3 2.5 30 +10
RTPA-5-3010 30 10 2.5 30 +10
RTPA-5-6010 60 10 2.5 30 +10
RTPA-5-7010 70 10 2.5 30 +10
RTPA-5-12020 120 20 3.0 30 +10
RTPA-5-16040 160 40 3.0 30 +10
RTPA-5-300 300 50 3.0 30 +10
RTPA-5-500 500 100 5.0 30 +10
RTPA-5-750 750 200 5.0 30 +10
RTPA-5-1000 1000 500 5.0 30 +10
Power Supplies ±12V DC (add suffi x C)
STC Gain Control 0 to 4V (add suffi x STC)
Design Note: Radar Technology can customize
any of our products to meet your individual system

Linear Hybrid Amplifi ers
RTSA
SERIES
Gain Control 50dB (min)
Gain Control Voltage 0 to -4V (nom)
Source Impedance 50 Ohms
Video Load Impedance 93 Ohms
Temperature Range -30°C to +71°C
Power Requirements ±15V DC
Connectors SMA
*Parameters can be modifi ed to meet specifi c application requirements
General Specifi cations
JUL2012
Specifi cation Table
Model Center Frequency (MHz) Bandwidth (MHz) Noise Figure (dB) Dynamic Range (dB)
RTSA-1003 10 3 4 70
RTSA-3002 30 2 4 70
RTSA-3010 30 10 4 70
RTSA-6010 60 10 4 70
RTSA-6020 60 20 4 70
RTSA-7010 70 10 4 70
RTSA-7020 70 20 4 70
RTSA-12020 120 20 5 60
RTSA-12040 120 40 5 60
RTSA-16020 160 20 5 60
RTSA-16040 160 40 5 60
RTSA-300 300 200 5 60
RTSA-500 500 200 5 60
RTSA-750 750 300 5 60
RTSA-1000 1000 500 5 60
DC Coupled Video Output (add suffi x D)
Power Supplies ±12V DC (add suffi x C)
Matched Set:(Gain/Phase) 2,3 units/set (add suffi x M)
Design Note: Radar Technology can customize

General Specifi cations
JUL2012
Specifi cation Table
Model Center Frequency
(MHz)
Peak to Peak
Bandwidth (MHz)
Linear Bandwidth
(MHz)
Rise Time
(nsec)
Video Output
(mV/MHz)
Input Level
Range (dBm)
RTD-4-30 30 20 10 125 100 -20 to 0
RTD-4-60 60 30 15 70 50 -20 to 0
RTD-4-70 70 30 20 70 50 -20 to 0
RTD-4-160 160 100 50 25 25 -20 to 0
RTD-4-300 300 200 100 25 25 -10 to 0
RTD-4-500 500 250 150 25 25 -10 to 0
RTD-4-750 750 400 250 25 15 -10 to 0
RTD-4-1000 1000 500 500 25 10 -10 to 0
RTD-4-2000 2000 300 200 25 20 -10 to 0
RTD-4-3000 3000 300 200 25 20 -10 to 0
Power Supplies ±12V DC (add suffi x C)
Design Note: Radar Technology can customize
any of our products to meet your individual system
requirements. RTI also off ers many form, fi t, function

General Specifi cations
JUL2012
Specifi cation Table
Model Center Frequency
(MHz)
Peak to Peak
Bandwidth (MHz)
Linear Bandwidth
(MHz)
Rise Time
(nsec)
Video Output
(mV/MHz)
Input Level
Range (dBm)
RTD-6-30 30 20 10 125 100 -20 to 0
RTD-6-60 60 30 15 70 50 -20 to 0
RTD-6-70 70 30 20 70 50 -20 to 0
RTD-6-160 160 100 50 25 25 -20 to 0
RTD-6-300 300 200 100 25 25 -10 to 0
RTD-6-500 500 250 150 25 25 -10 to 0
RTD-6-750 750 400 250 25 15 -10 to 0
RTD-6-1000 1000 500 500 25 10 -10 to 0
Power Supplies ±12V DC (add suffi x C)
Design Note: Radar Technology can customize
any of our products to meet your individual system
requirements. RTI also off ers many form, fi t, function

INPUT PULSE REPETITION 100 Hz to 10 KHz
SOURCE IMPEDANCE 50 Ohms
TEMPERATURE RANGE -30°C to +71°C
LOAD IMPEDANCE 1 KOhms
POWER REQUIREMENTS ± 15 VDC
CONNECTORS SMA
*Parameters can be modifi ed to meet specifi c application requirements
General Specifi cations
JUL2012
Specifi cation Table
Model Center Frequency
(MHz)
Peak to Peak Bandwidth
(MHz)
Pulse Width (nsec) Input Level Range (dBm)
RTDAFC-30 30 20 300 -10 to 0
RTDAFC-60 60 40 150 -10 to 0
RTDAFC-160 160 60 100 -10 to 0
Power Supplies ±12V DC (add suffi x C)
Negative Transfer Slope add suffi x N
Design Note: Radar Technology can customize
any of our products to meet your individual system